RESOLUTION Jllf() -2022
Resolution Adopting the 2023 through 2028
Six-Year Transportation Improvement Program
WHEREAS, in compliance with RCW 36.81.121 and WAC 136-14, the Board of Kitsap
County Commissioners hereby certifies that a priority array of potential projects and a
bridge condition report were prepared by the County Engineer and made available to the
Board of County Commissioners during the preparation of a proposed six-year
comprehensive road construction program for the period January 1, 2023 to December 31 ,

Aid Number is a Contract number assigned to the project when Federal Funds are scheduled to be spent. Also, the Road Log or Bridge Numbers are identification numbers that are assigned to
roads and bridges within our road database.
Improvement Type Codes
0l=New construction on new alignment
02 = Relocation Project
03 = Reconstruction
04=Major Widening
0S=Minor Widening
06=Other Enhancements
07=Resurfacing
Funding Status
0B=New Bridge Construction
09=Bridge Replacement
lD=Bridge Rehabilitation
ll=Minor Bridge Rehabilitation
12=Safety/Traffic Operation/TSM
13=Environmentally Related
14=Bridge Program - Special
s - Project is selected by the appropriate selection body and fund ing has been secured by the lead agency.
21=Transit Capital Project
22= Transit Operational
23= Transit Planning
24=Transit Training/Administration
31=Non-Capital Improvement
32=Non-Motor Vehicle Project
P - Project is subject to selection by an agency other than the lead and is listed for planning purposes. (Funding has not been determined. )
Total Length This is the project length in miles to the nearest hundredth.